

66822-6

66822-6

No. 66822-6-I

WASHINGTON COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I

In re the Detention of
ELMER CAMPBELL

STATE'S RESPONSE BRIEF

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG
King County Prosecuting Attorney

David J. Hackett
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

W554 King County Courthouse
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 205-0580

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 OCT 11 AM 10:55

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. ISSUES.....1

III. PROCEDURAL AND LEGAL BACKGROUND2

IV. LEGAL ARGUMENT12

 A. THE TRIAL COURT'S ANNUAL REVIEW
 ORDER GRANTING CAMPBELL A POST-
 COMMITMENT TRIAL WAS
 INTERLOCUTORY AND SUBJECT ONLY TO
 DISCRETIONARY REVIEW12

 1. Annual Review Orders are Interlocutory12

 2. Annual Review Order Are Subject to
 Discretionary Review Only14

 B. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY
 CORRECTED A PRIOR ERRONEOUS
 INTERLOCUTORY ORDER.....16

V. CONCLUSION22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>In re Detention of Campbell</i> , 130 Wash.App. 850, 856, 124 P.3d 670, 673 (2005).....	2, 10
<i>Alwood v. Aukeen Dist. Court</i> , 94 Wn.App. 396, 400, 973 P.2d 12 (1999)	12, 17, 18
<i>Anderson & Middleton Lumber Co. v. Quinault Indian Nation</i> , 79 Wash.App. 221, 225, 901 P.2d 1060 (1995).....	14
<i>Balfour-Guthrie Inv. Co. v. Geiger</i> , 20 Wash. 579, 56 P. 370 (1899),.....	18
<i>Herrmann v. Cissna</i> , 82 Wash.2d 1, 3, 507 P.2d 144 (1973)	19
<i>In re Campbell</i> , 139 Wn.2d 341 (1999) <i>cert. denied</i> 531 U.S. 1125 (2001)	2
<i>In re Detention of Brock</i> , 126 Wash.App. 957, 964-965, 110 P.3d 791, 795 (2005).....	20
<i>In Re Detention of Jacobson</i> , 120 Wn. App 770, 780-81, 86 P.3d 1202 (2004).....	11, 16, 20
<i>In re Estate of Hooper</i> , 53 Wash.2d 262, 269, 332 P.2d 1077 (1958).....	19
<i>In re Hooper's Estate</i> , 53 Wash.2d 262, 269, 332 P.2d 1077, 1081 (1958).	18
<i>In re Mitchell</i> , 160 Wn. App. 669, 249 P.3d 662 (2011).....	13, 14
<i>In re Petersen</i> , 138 Wash.2d 70, 88, 980 P.2d 1204, 1214 (1999)....	passim
<i>In re Skinner</i> , 122 Wash.App. 620, 628, 94 P.3d 981 (2004) <i>review denied</i> ___ Wn.2d ___ (2004).....	22
<i>Kansas v. Hendricks</i> , 521 U.S. 346 (1997).....	9
<i>re Turay</i> , 139 Wn.2d 379, 410, 986 P.2d 790 (1999).....	6, 15, 16, 17
<i>Rhodes v. D & D Enters., Inc.</i> , 16 Wash.App. 175, 178, 554 P.2d 390 (1976);.....	15
<i>Washburn v. Beatt Equip. Co.</i> , 120 Wash.2d 246, 300-01, 840 P.2d 860 (1992).....	19
